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#1: USA COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#2: USA COVID-19 Daily Cases Weekday Seasonality (Past 4 Weeks) …

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization

% US 

Pop

% US

GDP 12/14

7D

Delta 12/14

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 192,177 +6,853 605 +24 2 -10% 8,401 0.6%

United States (ex-CA)88% 161,843 -1,690 576 +5 9 -0 0 #DIV/0!

States:

Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization
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Delta 12/14

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 
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7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 192,177 +6,853 605 +24 2 -10% 8,401 0.6%

United States (ex-CA)88% 161,843 -1,690 576 +5 9 -0 0 #DIV/0!

States:
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#3: USA State COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

1 California 11.9% 14.6% 33,278 +8,543 838 +164 1 -2% 3,580 1.6%

2 Arizona 2.2% 1.7% 11,806 +10,239 1179 +549 0 0% 618 1.1%

3 Tennessee 2.1% 1.8% 10,319 +2,183 1384 +597 0 0% 231 0.4%

4 New York 5.9% 8.1% 9,044 +1,742 520 +45 1 -5% 1,110 1.6%

5 Texas 8.7% 8.8% 8,771 +59 328 -4 11 -35% 514 0.7%

6 Florida 6.5% 5.0% 8,452 +741 434 +22 154 -27% 437 0.6%

7 Pennsylvania 3.9% 3.8% 7,962 +1,632 774 +49 9 -18% 605 0.8%

8 Ohio 3.5% 3.3% 7,875 -1,398 810 +30 4 -18% 36 0.0%

9 Connecticut 1.1% 1.3% 7,231 -898 676 -84 5 -44% 60 0.3%

10 Illinois 3.8% 4.2% 7,214 -1,477 609 -79 31 -43% -239 (0.4%)

11 Michigan 3.0% 2.6% 7,205 -2,145 390 -122 26 -55% -320 (1.0%)

12 Indiana 2.0% 1.8% 4,967 -694 904 -83 9 -24% -142 (0.3%)

13 New Jersey 2.7% 3.0% 4,798 +1,235 570 +10 8 -11% 289 0.9%

14 North Carolina 3.2% 2.7% 4,770 +398 564 +29 1 -14% 313 0.7%

15 Kansas 0.9% 0.8% 4,724 -1,006 541 -115 19 -64% 0 0.0%

16 Massachusetts 2.1% 2.8% 3,653 +1,172 667 +42 9 -19% 272 0.8%

17 Georgia 3.2% 2.9% 3,296 -1,565 390 +64 2 -20% 415 1.4%

18 Virginia 2.6% 2.6% 3,240 -577 418 -30 4 -12% 375 1.4%

19 Minnesota 1.7% 1.8% 3,018 -2,272 643 -373 14 -54% -284 (1.1%)

20 Colorado 1.7% 1.8% 2,911 -1,126 546 -172 23 -48% -194 (0.7%)

21 Nevada 0.9% 0.8% 2,579 +131 877 -6 9 -6% 258 1.4%

22 Missouri 1.8% 1.5% 2,562 -96 489 -138 30 -40% 74 0.3%

23 South Carolina 1.6% 1.1% 2,378 -199 559 +8 1 -10% 251 1.3%

24 Maryland 1.8% 2.0% 2,314 +12 468 +19 8 -12% 181 0.9%

25 Alabama 1.5% 1.1% 2,264 -88 620 +74 4 -28% 207 0.8%

26 Wisconsin 1.8% 1.6% 2,122 -33 512 -48 31 -60% -95 (0.4%)

27 Oklahoma 1.2% 1.0% 2,099 +196 877 +76 8 -16% -57 (0.3%)

28 Utah 1.0% 0.9% 1,968 -263 805 -75 23 -35% -12 (0.1%)

29 Kentucky 1.3% 1.0% 1,786 -174 580 -47 11 -33% 12 0.1%

30 Washington 2.3% 2.7% 1,734 -5,223 361 -82 19 -35% 41 0.2%

31 Mississippi 0.9% 0.6% 1,648 +385 651 +127 3 -21% 67 0.4%

32 New Mexico 0.6% 0.5% 1,499 -360 753 -44 24 -50% -75 (0.7%)

33 Arkansas 0.9% 0.6% 1,233 +229 480 +9 9 -28% -3 (0.0%)

34 West Virginia 0.5% 0.4% 1,177 +46 699 -37 8 -5% 110 1.3%

35 Nebraska 0.6% 0.6% 1,173 -93 532 -351 25 -63% -76 (0.8%)

36 Oregon 1.3% 1.2% 1,157 -135 284 -60 8 -31% -21 (0.2%)

37 Idaho 0.5% 0.4% 1,038 -345 486 -172 4 -58% -33 (0.3%)

38 Louisiana 1.4% 1.3% 1,022 +6 393 +37 11 -53% 104 0.6%

39 Delaware 0.3% 0.4% 997 +198 903 +112 0 0% 51 0.9%

40 New Hampshire 0.4% 0.4% 919 -126 592 +71 3 -15% 71 1.2%

41 Iowa 1.0% 0.9% 637 -40 303 -101 31 -76% -134 (1.5%)

42 Rhode Island 0.3% 0.3% 552 -292 1024 -135 9 -34% 11 0.1%

43 Puerto Rico 1.0% 0.5% 506 -428 179 -123 7 -41% -9 (0.2%)

44 Maine 0.4% 0.3% 426 -1 283 +53 2 -2% 28 1.1%

45 Alaska 0.2% 0.3% 422 -54 718 -264 9 -35% -26 (0.7%)

46 Wyoming 0.2% 0.2% 415 -253 570 -149 25 -67% -22 (0.8%)

47 South Dakota 0.3% 0.3% 316 -193 634 -158 30 -69% -62 (1.3%)

48 North Dakota 0.2% 0.3% 196 -165 373 -236 30 -84% -27 (1.0%)

49 Hawaii 0.4% 0.5% 189 +108 111 +36 107 -46% 1 0.1%

50 District of Columbia 0.2% 0.7% 164 -19 322 -75 9 -34% 63 3.7%

51 Vermont 0.2% 0.2% 104 +39 169 -1 10 -40% -3 (0.4%)

52 Guam 0.0% 0.0% 31 +16 117 -4 34 -89% -8 (6.8%)

53 U.S. Virgin Islands 0.0% 0.0% 16 +0 231 +118 115 -46% 0 0.0%

54 Montana 0.3% 0.2% 0 -716 447 -225 29 -65% -142 (3.0%)

55 Northern Mariana Islands0.0% 0.0% 0 -3 0 -18 57 -100% 0 0.0%

56 American Samoa 0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 +0 0 0% 0
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#4: USA COVID-19 Heat Map…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Daily Case Increases

Daily Case Increases per 1mm Resident (3D Avg)

7D Delta in Daily New Cases
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#5: # of Days since Daily Case Peaked by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

# Days since Daily Cases (3D Avg) Peak (as of 12/14)

Sorted

Peak Date 12/14/20

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 12/12/20 2 -10% 100%

States:
Florida 7/13/20 154 -27% 6.5%

U.S. Virgin Islands 8/21/20 115 -46% 0.0%

Hawaii 8/29/20 107 -46% 0.4%

Northern Mariana Islands10/18/20 57 -100% 0.0%

Guam 11/10/20 34 -89% 0.0%

Wisconsin 11/13/20 31 -60% 1.8%

Illinois 11/13/20 31 -43% 3.8%

Iowa 11/13/20 31 -76% 1.0%

South Dakota 11/14/20 30 -69% 0.3%

North Dakota 11/14/20 30 -84% 0.2%

Missouri 11/14/20 30 -40% 1.8%

Montana 11/15/20 29 -65% 0.3%

Michigan 11/18/20 26 -55% 3.0%

Wyoming 11/19/20 25 -67% 0.2%

Nebraska 11/19/20 25 -63% 0.6%

New Mexico 11/20/20 24 -50% 0.6%

Utah 11/21/20 23 -35% 1.0%

Colorado 11/21/20 23 -48% 1.7%

Washington 11/25/20 19 -35% 2.3%

Kansas 11/25/20 19 -64% 0.9%

Minnesota 11/30/20 14 -54% 1.7%

Texas 12/3/20 11 -35% 8.7%

Louisiana 12/3/20 11 -53% 1.4%

Kentucky 12/3/20 11 -33% 1.3%

Vermont 12/4/20 10 -40% 0.2%

Rhode Island 12/5/20 9 -34% 0.3%

Pennsylvania 12/5/20 9 -18% 3.9%

Nevada 12/5/20 9 -6% 0.9%

Massachusetts 12/5/20 9 -19% 2.1%

Indiana 12/5/20 9 -24% 2.0%

District of Columbia 12/5/20 9 -34% 0.2%

Arkansas 12/5/20 9 -28% 0.9%

Alaska 12/5/20 9 -35% 0.2%

West Virginia 12/6/20 8 -5% 0.5%

Oregon 12/6/20 8 -31% 1.3%

Oklahoma 12/6/20 8 -16% 1.2%

New Jersey 12/6/20 8 -11% 2.7%

Maryland 12/6/20 8 -12% 1.8%

Puerto Rico 12/7/20 7 -41% 1.0%

Connecticut 12/9/20 5 -44% 1.1%

Virginia 12/10/20 4 -12% 2.6%

Ohio 12/10/20 4 -18% 3.5%

Idaho 12/10/20 4 -58% 0.5%

Alabama 12/10/20 4 -28% 1.5%

New Hampshire 12/11/20 3 -15% 0.4%

Mississippi 12/11/20 3 -21% 0.9%

Maine 12/12/20 2 -2% 0.4%

Georgia 12/12/20 2 -20% 3.2%

South Carolina 12/13/20 1 -10% 1.6%

New York 12/13/20 1 -5% 5.9%

North Carolina 12/13/20 1 -14% 3.2%

California 12/13/20 1 -2% 11.9%

Tennessee 12/14/20 0 0% 2.1%

Delaware 12/14/20 0 0% 0.3%

Arizona 12/14/20 0 0% 2.2%

Sorted

Peak Date 12/14/20

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 12/12/20 2 -10% 100%

States:

# Days since Daily Case Peak: Longer = Good

Daily Cases % off the Peak: Larger Decline = Good
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#6: US New Cases by States… (sorted by today’s new cases)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

12/7/20 12/12/20 12/13/20 12/14/20 vs 7D ago

United States 185,324 220,707 182,834 192,177 +6,853

States:

Montana did not report COVID stats on Monday due to the system upgrade...

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

12/7/20 12/12/20 12/13/20 12/14/20 vs 7D ago

United States 185,324 220,707 182,834 192,177 +6,853

States:

Montana did not report COVID stats on Monday due to the system upgrade...

California 24,735 35,729 30,334 33,278 <--higher

Arizona 1,567 8,077 5,853 11,806 <--higher

Tennessee 8,136 6,691 11,352 10,319 <--higher

New York 7,302 11,129 10,194 9,044 <--higher

Texas 8,712 13,254 6,479 8,771

Florida 7,711 10,577 8,958 8,452

Pennsylvania 6,330 11,084 10,684 7,962 <--higher

Ohio 9,273 11,252 9,266 7,875

Connecticut 8,129 0 0 7,231

Illinois 8,691 8,737 7,216 7,214

Michigan 9,350 4,486 0 7,205

Indiana 5,661 7,401 5,898 4,967

New Jersey 3,563 6,240 4,154 4,798 <--higher

North Carolina 4,372 6,153 6,819 4,770

Kansas 5,730 0 0 4,724

Massachusetts 2,481 5,289 4,853 3,653 <--higher

Georgia 4,861 4,830 4,310 3,296

Virginia 3,817 4,177 3,294 3,240

Minnesota 5,290 4,430 3,425 3,018

Colorado 4,037 3,961 2,559 2,911

Nevada 2,448 2,641 2,882 2,579

Missouri 2,658 3,743 2,694 2,562

South Carolina 2,577 3,231 3,026 2,378

Maryland 2,302 3,538 2,638 2,314

Alabama 2,352 4,066 2,790 2,264

Wisconsin 2,155 4,059 2,757 2,122

Oklahoma 1,903 3,983 4,332 2,099

Utah 2,231 3,692 2,083 1,968

Kentucky 1,960 3,540 2,444 1,786

Washington 6,957 4,181 2,328 1,734

Mississippi 1,263 2,665 1,500 1,648 <--higher

New Mexico 1,859 1,793 1,442 1,499

Arkansas 1,004 1,864 1,248 1,233 <--higher

West Virginia 1,131 1,514 1,066 1,177

Nebraska 1,266 1,103 811 1,173

Oregon 1,292 1,419 1,014 1,157

Idaho 1,383 1,022 547 1,038

Louisiana 1,016 0 4,454 1,022

Delaware 799 1,058 584 997 <--higher

New Hampshire 1,045 784 712 919

Iowa 677 1,245 989 637

Rhode Island 844 1,831 870 552

Puerto Rico 934 663 550 506

Maine 427 414 303 426

Alaska 476 517 637 422

Wyoming 668 122 453 415

South Dakota 509 735 631 316

North Dakota 361 376 281 196

Hawaii 81 197 87 189 <--higher

District of Columbia 183 286 231 164

Vermont 65 85 127 104 <--higher

Guam 15 11 16 31 <--higher

U.S. Virgin Islands 16 58 0 16

Montana 716 774 659 0

Northern Mariana Islands 3 0 0 0

American Samoa 0 0 0 0

higher – if the state has 20% more daily cases than 7D ago…
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#7: US Daily Hospitalizations…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

US Net Hospitalizations (aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#8: Incremental Hospitalization Rate…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Incremental Hospitalization Rate: 7D Net Hospitalizations / 7D Total New Cases

(aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#9: US Daily New Fatalities…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#10: Rolling 7-Day Change in the Key Metrics… (Past 8 Weeks)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#12: Current Hospitalizations by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#13: Daily New Deaths by States… 

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#14: State COVID-19 situation by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#15: State COVID-19 Daily Positivity Rate by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#16: Global COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, Johns Hopkins CSSE, State Department of Health 
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